
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4753
TO BE ANSWERED ON 15.12.2016

RAILWAY PROJECTS UNDER MGNREGS

4753. SHRI PRALHAD JOSHI:

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Indian Railways have proposed to undertake construction work in its projects, under the Mahatma Gandhi National Rural Employment Guarantee Scheme (MGNREGS) and if so, the details thereof;

(b) the works proposed by the Railways under the scheme;
(c) the challenges identified including Railways as an employer; and
(d) whether the Government has arrived on any consensus over the proposal made and if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI RAM KRIPAL YADAV)

(a): No formal proposal has been received.

(b) to (d): Do not arise.
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